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1

Smartpaddle Technology Private 
Limited

26-09-2025 99,52,70,672                        -

No No No 0

-                         99,52,70,672                        Under 
Verification 

2 Suresh Ambure 29-09-2025 4,71,745                               4,71,745                           No No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted

3
Suresh Ambure Farmers Producer 
Company Ltd.

29-09-2025 10,67,087                             10,67,087                        
No No No 0

-                         -                                        Fully admitted

4 Yash Dudh Sankalan Kendra 29-09-2025 7,33,844                               7,33,844                           No No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
5 Sunita Naghnath Bhandare 29-09-2025 41,901                                   41,901                              No No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
6 Somnath Damu Jadhav 27-09-2025 4,87,759                               4,87,759                           No No No 0 -                         0                                            Fully admitted
7 Sachin Dashrath Kshirsagar 28-09-2025 3,63,117                               3,63,117                           No No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted

8
Jinendra Agencies 28-09-2025 48,82,465                             8,63,337                           

No No No 0
40,19,128             -                                        Partially 

admitted 

9
Samunnati Agri Value Chain 
Solutions Private Limited

29-09-2025 7,90,34,937                          6,84,12,816                     
No No No 0

1,06,22,121          -                                        Partially 
admitted 

10 M/S. V S Potdar & Co. 24-09-2025 11,65,140                             11,65,140                        No No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
11 Vaishnavi Dudh Sankalan Kendra 27-09-2025 83,97,230                             -                                    No No No 0 83,97,230             -                                        Fully Rejected

12
Jay Bhavani Dudh Sankalan 
Kendra

28-09-2025 19,67,366                             18,52,367                        
No No No 0

1,14,999               -                                        Partially 
admitted 

13 Yashwant Business Group 28-09-2025 42,06,973                             -                                    No No No 0 42,06,973             -                                        Fully Rejected

14
Shreenath Dudh Sankalan Kendra 28-09-2025 13,81,827                             13,81,827                        

No No No 0
-                         -                                        Fully admitted

15 Ganesh Dudh Sankalan Kendra 28-09-2025 58,93,695                             58,93,695                        No No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted

16
Namrata Services, Pune 29-09-2025 1,15,39,727                          56,52,339                        

No No No 0
58,87,388             0                                            Partially 

admitted 

17
Shantai Dudh Sankalan V 
Shitkaran Kendra

29-09-2025 2,61,017                               2,41,017                           
No No No 0

20,000                   -                                        Partially 
admitted 

18 Shri Jaleshwar Packaging 29-09-2025 4,33,760                               4,33,760                           No No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
19 Jahanvi Recycling LLP 29-09-2025 36,28,663                             36,28,663                        No No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
20 Rajendra Nathyaba Shelke 29-09-2025 37,86,350                             37,86,350                        No No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted

21
Shripad Enterprises 29-09-2025 11,03,758                             9,52,518                           

No No No 0
1,51,240               -                                        Partially 

admitted 
22 M/s Hitesh Coal Traders 29-09-2025 14,24,222                             14,24,222                        No No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
23 Jyotiram Anil Randive 29-09-2025 1,06,747                               1,06,747                           No No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
24 Somnath Machindra Survase 29-09-2025 1,30,181                               1,30,181                           No No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted

Annexure – 8
Name of the corporate debtor: Kute Sons Dairys Limited; Date of commencement of CIRP: 15/09/2025; List of creditors as on: 16/03/2026

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted



25
Venture Studio Capital LLP 29-09-2025 20,58,00,000                        -                                    

No No No 0
-                         20,58,00,000                        Under 

Verification 
26 Precise Label And Paper LLP 30-09-2025 4,11,847                               -                                    No No No 0 4,11,847               -                                        Fully Rejected

27
Kubera Communication Pvt Ltd. 29-09-2025 1,28,27,078                          55,39,623                        

No No No 0
72,87,455             -                                        Partially 

admitted 

28

Sangamner Taluka Sahakari Dudh 
Utpadak & Prakriya Sangh Ltd.

01-10-2025 2,20,61,435                          79,62,956                        

No No No 0

1,40,98,479          -                                        
Partially 
admitted 

29 Sai Milk & Agro Products 03-10-2025 55,14,621                             55,14,621                        No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
30 Voinic Milk & Milk Products 04-10-2025 19,62,366                             19,62,366                        No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted

31
Mahavir Enterprises 01-10-2025 12,57,718                             11,13,685                        

No No 0
1,44,033               -                                        Partially 

admitted 
32 Dhanraj Dudh Sankalan Kendra 29-09-2025 4,08,528                               4,08,528                           No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted

33
Dwarkadhish Dairy 29-09-2025 4,51,000                               1,433                                

No No 0
4,49,567               -                                        Partially 

admitted 

34
Krushnaraj Dairy & Dairy Products 28-09-2025 45,52,748                             45,52,748                        

No No 0
-                         -                                        Fully admitted

35
Shree Ganesh Wooden Packaging 29-09-2025 33,55,630                             17,75,765                        

No No 0
15,79,865             -                                        Partially 

admitted 
36 Shreeji Chem 29-09-2025 3,33,150                               -                                    No No 0 3,33,150               -                                        Fully Rejected
37 Ramdas Vishwanath Mane 29-09-2025 33,39,006                             33,39,006                        No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted

38
Shree Samarth Enterprises 29-09-2025 1,30,97,853                          39,32,602                        

No No 0
91,65,251             -                                        Partially 

admitted 

39
Panurang Krupa Dudh Sankalan & 
Shitkaran Kendra

29-09-2025 1,06,60,674                          31,60,682                        
No No 0

74,99,992             -                                        Partially 
admitted 

40
RAP Industries 30-09-2025 9,01,463                               4,51,444                           

No No 0
4,50,019               -                                        Partially 

admitted 
41 Dadaso Appa Shinde 30-09-2025 4,21,921                               4,21,921                           No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
42 Ajit Shende 30-09-2025 5,36,179                               5,36,179                           No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
43 RPA Minerals 29-09-2025 6,49,302                               6,49,302                           No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted

44
Gangadeep Dudh Sankalan 
Kendra

29-09-2025 1,55,84,847                          1,55,84,847                     
No No 0

-                         -                                        Fully admitted

45
Global Enterprises 29-09-2025 31,92,962                             10,84,529                        

No No 0
21,08,433             -                                        Partially 

admitted 
46 Vikram Dudh Sankalan Kendra 28-09-2025 51,63,764                             51,63,764                        No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
47 Jai Hanuman Enterprises 29-09-2025 43,34,069                             43,34,069                        No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
48 Aditya Dudh Sankalan Kendra 28-09-2025 53,12,603                             53,12,603                        No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
49 MPAK Solutions 27-09-2025 3,54,619                               3,54,619                           No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
50 Balaso Bira Kharat 30-09-2025 3,66,533                               3,66,533                           No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted

51
Shreenath Sales Service 01-10-2025 27,64,064                             16,47,575                        

No No 0
11,16,489             -                                        Partially 

admitted 

52
Shivamrut Dudh Utpadak Sanstha 07-10-2025 4,05,200                               4,05,200                           

No No 0
-                         -                                        Fully admitted

53 Dhanaji Nivrutti Atole 07-10-2025 25,45,550                             25,45,550                        No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
54 Anandrao Babaso Bhosale 15-10-2025 46,272                                   46,272                              No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
55 Dhondiram Raghunath Sawant 15-10-2025 1,74,062                               1,74,062                           No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted
56 Prism IT Solutions Private Limited 15-10-2025 5,40,776                               5,40,776                           No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted



57
Trikuta Agrofresh And Dairy Industries 22-11-2025 1,01,16,213                          82,07,226                        

No No 0
19,08,987             -                                        Partially 

admitted 
58 Shubhi Retail Pvt Ltd 22-11-2025 2,08,02,984                          2,08,02,984                     No No 0 -                         -                                        Fully admitted

59
Eugun Printing & Packaging Pvt Ltd 25-11-2025 14,00,000                             10,30,893                        

No No 0
3,69,107               -                                        Partially 

admitted 
60 BMG Chemicals 20-01-2026 2,71,184                               -                                    No No 0 2,71,184               -                                        Fully Rejected

Total 1,48,96,98,404                    20,80,14,796                   8,06,12,937          1,20,10,70,672                   


